AD 581.40

U9/937573 JC16 Rec'd PCT/PTO_SEP, 2.6, 2001

PATENT APPLICATIONS & PATENTS ONLY							
TO THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS:							
SIR: PLEASE RECORD THE AT FACHED ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS OR COPY THEREOF.							
1. NAME OF CONVEYING PAR	(TY(IES) (ASSIGNORS(S)):	in Material Ea					
SIANAWATI, Emerentiana 3.		2. YATES, John Edw 4.	<i>r</i> ard				
5. 5.	09/26/01	6.					
7.	1/00/01	8.					
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) ATTACHED? ☐YES ☐NO							
2. PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNEE(S)) NAME: AVECIA INC.	RECEIVING INTEREST:	ii-	14-2001				
INAME. AVECIA INC.							
ADDRESS: 1405 Foulk Road, W							
		10	101896146				
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) & ADDR		NC NC					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE (Submit berswith only one do		09/901	3 /)				
document)	ocument for recordation—multiple	copies of same Assign	nmenizsigneer by diner	ent inventors is one			
		REST EXEC	. DATE: 1) August 24	and 2) August 9			
☐ORIGINAL ☐FACSIMILE/PHOTOCOPY		2001	· - · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	,,			
CHANGE OF NAME	☐VERIFIED TRANSLATION						
SECURITY MERGER OTHER:							
EXECUTION DATE(S) ON THE			ES ON DECLARATIO	N AND			
		ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SEE ATTY!) 1) August 24 and 2) August 9, 2001 4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S). OTHERS ON ADDITIONAL SHEET(S) attached? ☐YES ☒NO					
			IVEC NAMA				
			YES ⊠NO	1st INVENTOR			
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) M#	1st INVENTOR	B. PATENT NO(S)	_ YES ⊠NO M#	1st INVENTOR			
	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1	B. PATENT NO(S)		1st INVENTOR if not in item 1			
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no NEW APPLICATION 5. Name & Address of Party to	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 37 Whom Correspondence	B. PATENT NO(S)	M#	The Court Court City Court Court Court			
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) M# series code/serial no NEW APPLICATION 02829	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 37 Whom Correspondence	B. PATENT NO(S) NUMBER INVOI	M#	The Court Court City Court Court Court			
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no NEW APPLICATION 5. Name & Address of Party to	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 37 Whom Correspondence	6. NUMBER INVOLAPPLNS 0 + PA	M# _VED:	if not in item 1			
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no NEW APPLICATION 5. Name & Address of Party to Concerning Document Shoul Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 37 Whom Correspondence d be Mailed:	6. NUMBER INVOL APPLNS <u>0</u> + PA	M# LVED: TS 0 = TOTAL = ENCLOSED: (Code 6)	if not in item 1			
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no NEW APPLICATION 02829 5. Name & Address of Party to Concerning Document Shoul Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group 1600 Tysons BoulevardMcLean,	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 37 Whom Correspondence d be Mailed:	6. NUMBER INVOLAPPLNS <u>0</u> + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FEE	M# LVED: TS 0 = TOTAL = ENCLOSED: (Code 6)	if not in item 1			
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no NEW APPLICATION 5. Name & Address of Party to Concerning Document Shoul Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group 1600 Tysons BoulevardMcLean, Tel: (703) 905-2000	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 37 Whom Correspondence d be Mailed:	6. NUMBER INVOLAPPLNS <u>0</u> + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FEE ABOVE TOTAL x	M# LVED: TS <u>0</u> = TOTAL = E ENCLOSED: (Code : \$40 = \$40	<u>if not in item 1</u> <u>1</u> 581)			
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no NEW APPLICATION 02829 5. Name & Address of Party to Concerning Document Shoul Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group 1600 Tysons BoulevardMcLean,	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 37 Whom Correspondence d be Mailed:	6. NUMBER INVOLAPPLNS 0 + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FEE ABOVE TOTAL x 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS	M# LVED: TS 0 = TOTAL = E ENCLOSED: (Code : \$40 = \$40	if not in item 1 1 581) ATE CHARGE			
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no NEW APPLICATION 5. Name & Address of Party to Concerning Document Shoul Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group 1600 Tysons BoulevardMcLean, Tel: (703) 905-2000	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 37 Whom Correspondence d be Mailed: VA 22102	6. NUMBER INVOLAPPLNS 0 + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FEE ABOVE TOTAL X 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY TO	M# LVED: TS 0 = TOTAL = E ENCLOSED: (Code : \$40 = \$40 MISSING OR INADEQUAD DEPOSIT ACCOUNT	if not in item 1 1 581) ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975			
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no NEW APPLICATION 5. Name & Address of Party to Concerning Document Shoul Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group 1600 Tysons BoulevardMcLean, Tel: (703) 905-2000 5.5ATTY DKT:	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 37 Whom Correspondence d be Mailed:	6. NUMBER INVOLAPPLNS 0 + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FEE ABOVE TOTAL x 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS	M# LVED: TS 0 = TOTAL = E ENCLOSED: (Code : \$40 = \$40 MISSING OR INADEQUAD DEPOSIT ACCOUNT	if not in item 1 1 581) ATE CHARGE			
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no NEW APPLICATION 5. Name & Address of Party to Concerning Document Shoul Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group 1600 Tysons BoulevardMcLean, Tel: (703) 905-2000 5.5ATTY DKT: P 0282937 MATTER NO. 9. To the best of my knowledge	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 37 Whom Correspondence d be Mailed: VA 22102 SMC 60347/UST CLIENT REF.	6. NUMBER INVOLAPPLNS 0 + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FEE ABOVE TOTAL x 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY TO UNDER ORDER NO dup. sheet not required	M# LVED: TS 0 = TOTAL = E ENCLOSED: (Code : \$40 = \$40 MISSING OR INADEQU D DEPOSIT ACCOUNT 070662 CLIENT NO.	if not in item 1 1 581) ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 0282937 MATTER NO.			
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no NEW APPLICATION 5. Name & Address of Party to Concerning Document Shoul Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group 1600 Tysons BoulevardMcLean, Tel: (703) 905-2000 5.5ATTY DKT: P 0282937 MATTER NO.	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 37 Whom Correspondence d be Mailed: VA 22102 SMC 60347/UST CLIENT REF.	6. NUMBER INVOLAPPLNS 0 + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FEE ABOVE TOTAL x 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY TO UNDER ORDER NO dup. sheet not required	M# LVED: TS 0 = TOTAL = E ENCLOSED: (Code : \$40 = \$40 MISSING OR INADEQU D DEPOSIT ACCOUNT 070662 CLIENT NO.	if not in item 1 1 581) ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 0282937 MATTER NO.			
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no NEW APPLICATION 5. Name & Address of Party to Concerning Document Shoul Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group 1600 Tysons BoulevardMcLean, Tel: (703) 905-2000 5.5ATTY DKT: P 0282937 MATTER NO. 9. To the best of my knowledge	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 37 Whom Correspondence d be Mailed: VA 22102 SMC 60347/UST CLIENT REF.	6. NUMBER INVOLAPPLNS 0 + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FEE ABOVE TOTAL x 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY TO UNDER ORDER NO dup. sheet not required tion is true and correct	W# LVED: TS 0 = TOTAL = E ENCLOSED: (Code : \$40 = \$40 MISSING OR INADEQUA D DEPOSIT ACCOUNT 070662 CLIENT NO. and any attached cop	if not in item 1 1 581) ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 0282937 MATTER NO.			
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no NEW APPLICATION 5. Name & Address of Party to Concerning Document Shoul Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group 1600 Tysons BoulevardMcLean, Tel: (703) 905-2000 5.5ATTY DKT: P 0282937 MATTER NO. 9. To the best of my knowledge	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 37 Whom Correspondence d be Mailed: VA 22102 SMC 60347/UST CLIENT REF.	6. NUMBER INVOLAPPLNS 0 + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FEE ABOVE TOTAL x 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY TO UNDER ORDER NO dup. sheet not required tion is true and correct	W# LVED: TS 0 = TOTAL = E ENCLOSED: (Code : \$40 = \$40 MISSING OR INADEQUAD DEPOSIT ACCOUNT 070662 CLIENT NO. and any attached cop	if not in item 1 1 581) ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 0282937 MATTER NO. y is a true copy of			
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no NEW APPLICATION 5. Name & Address of Party to Concerning Document Shoul Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group 1600 Tysons BoulevardMcLean, Tel: (703) 905-2000 5.5ATTY DKT: P 0282937 MATTER NO. 9. To the best of my knowledge	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 37 Whom Correspondence d be Mailed: VA 22102 SMC 60347/UST CLIENT REF.	6. NUMBER INVOLAPPLNS 0 + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FEE ABOVE TOTAL x 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY TO UNDER ORDER NO dup. sheet not required tion is true and correct	W## LVED: TS 0 = TOTAL = E ENCLOSED: (Code : \$40 = \$40 MISSING OR INADEQU D DEPOSIT ACCOUNT 070662 CLIENT NO. and any attached cop lages including this ents and document	if not in item 1 1 581) ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 0282937 MATTER NO.			
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no NEW APPLICATION 5. Name & Address of Party to Concerning Document Shoul Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group 1600 Tysons BoulevardMcLean, Tel: (703) 905-2000 5.5ATTY DKT: P 0282937 MATTER NO. 9. To the best of my knowledge the original document.	1st INVENTOR if not in Item 1 37 Whom Correspondence d be Mailed: VA 22102 SMC 60347/UST CLIENT REF. and belief, the foregoing information	6. NUMBER INVOLAPPLNS 0 + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FEE ABOVE TOTAL x 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY TO UNDER ORDER NO dup. sheet not required tion is true and correct	W## LVED: TS 0 = TOTAL = E ENCLOSED: (Code : \$40 = \$40 MISSING OR INADEQU D DEPOSIT ACCOUNT 070662 CLIENT NO. and any attached cop lages including this ents and document	if not in item 1 1 581) ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 0282937 MATTER NO. y is a true copy of			
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no NEW APPLICATION 5. Name & Address of Party to Concerning Document Shoul Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group 1600 Tysons BoulevardMcLean, Tel: (703) 905-2000 5.5ATTY DKT: P 0282937 MATTER NO. 9. To the best of my knowledge	1st INVENTOR if not in Item 1 37 Whom Correspondence d be Mailed: VA 22102 SMC 60347/UST CLIENT REF. and belief, the foregoing information	6. NUMBER INVOLAPPLNS 0 + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FEE ABOVE TOTAL x 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY TO UNDER ORDER NO dup. sheet not required tion is true and correct	W## LVED: TS 0 = TOTAL = E ENCLOSED: (Code : \$40 = \$40 MISSING OR INADEQU D DEPOSIT ACCOUNT 070662 CLIENT NO. and any attached cop lages including this ents and document	if not in item 1 1 581) ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 0282937 MATTER NO. y is a true copy of			
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no NEW APPLICATION 5. Name & Address of Party to Concerning Document Shoul Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group 1600 Tysons BoulevardMcLean, Tel: (703) 905-2000 5.5ATTY DKT: P 0282937 MATTER NO. 9. To the best of my knowledge the original document. Signatur	1st INVENTOR if not in Item 1 37 Whom Correspondence d be Mailed: VA 22102 SMC 60347/UST CLIENT REF. and belief, the foregoing information	6. NUMBER INVOLAPPLNS 0 + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FEE ABOVE TOTAL x 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY TO UNDER ORDER NO dup. sheet not required tion is true and correct	M# LVED: TS 0 = TOTAL = E ENCLOSED: (Code : \$40 = \$40 MISSING OR INADEQUAD DEPOSIT ACCOUNT 070662 CLIENT NO. and any attached coperages including this ents and document or sheet)	if not in item 1 1 581) ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 0282937 MATTER NO. y is a true copy of			
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no NEW APPLICATION 5. Name & Address of Party to Concerning Document Shoul Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group 1600 Tysons BoulevardMcLean, Tel: (703) 905-2000 5.5ATTY DKT: P 0282937 MATTER NO. 9. To the best of my knowledge the original document. Signatur Attorney: Paul N. Kokulis	1st INVENTOR if not in Item 1 37 Whom Correspondence d be Mailed: VA 22102 SMC 60347/UST CLIENT REF. and belief, the foregoing information	6. NUMBER INVOLAPPLNS 0 + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FEE ABOVE TOTAL x 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY TO UNDER ORDER NO dup. sheet not required tion is true and correct 10. Total number of proceed to the cover sheet, attachmed to not file dup. Cover Sheet is a sheet in the cover sheet	W## LVED: TS 0 = TOTAL = E ENCLOSED: (Code : \$40 = \$40 MISSING OR INADEQUATION OF TOTAL OF	if not in item 1 1 581) ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 0282937 MATTER NO. y is a true copy of			

Docket No. (Optional) SMC 60347/UST M.0282937

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S),

SIANAWATI, Emerentiana & YATES, John Edward

hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to ASSIGNEE, Avecia Inc, a company created and existing under the laws of England and Wales, having its Head Office at 1405 Foulk Road, Wilmington, DE 19803, USA, and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries in and to, any and all improvements which are

disclosed in the invention entitled: Aqueous Fungicide Dispersion
and which is found in
(a) U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith;
(b) U.S. patent application executed on;
(c) U.S. application serial no. filed on;
(d) _X_ International application no. PCT/GB00/00979 filed on 16/03/2000;
and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to Letters Patent any reissue or reexamination thereof;
ASSIGNOR(S) hereby covenant(s) that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;
ASSIGNOR(S) further covenant(s) that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation, or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof. An attorney of record is authorized and requested by the execution of this assignment to insert into this assignment the filing date and serial number of said application when officially known.
Signed this 34 day of august, 2001 SIANAWATI, Emerentiana
WITNESS: & Janushilly WITNESS: X Sight G. Brown
DATE: * 24th Aug 1 200 1 DATE: * 8/24/01

Additional page(s) are attached hereto. «Filename» Updated 16/07/01 - KMP

day of	ANSUST	, 20 0 1

WITNESS: JBLGCOSE WITNESS:

DATE: 4 Minguest 2001 DATE: 9 AUGUST 2001

Additional page(s) are attached hereto. «Filename» Updated 16/07/01 - KMP

RECORDED: 09/26/2001

PATENT REEL: 012300 FRAME: 0972